

ACI Worldwide Receives Frost & Sullivan 2017 European Competitive Strategy Innovation and Leadership Award in the Payment Systems Market

January 10, 2018

ACI recognized for its European data center, flexible 'always-on' technology, and commitment to customers

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 10, 2018-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, has received the <u>2017 European Competitive Strategy Innovation and Leadership Award</u> in the payment systems market from Frost & Sullivan, global research company.

Frost & Sullivan's Competitive Strategy Innovation and Leadership Award recognizes companies that operate with a thorough understanding of market, technical, economic, financial, and customer best practices, and demographic analyses. Its industry analysts compare market participants and measure performance through in-depth interviews, analysis, and extensive secondary research to identify best practices.

"Beyond its expansive portfolio of global market-leading payments solutions, connectors, and gateways, ACI sets the standard for the European payments industry," said Jean-Noël Georges, global program director, Frost & Sullivan. "ACI commits to sourcing—and investing in—innovative solutions that propel the payments industry forward. Whether it is blockchain technology or the latest in Big Data analytics, the company consistently reinvests in research and development to keep up with the latest emerging technology."

Frost & Sullivan analysts recognize ACI for its solutions' flexibility and immense value to its customers. The report highlights that "the white label UP eCommerce Payments solution includes embedded fraud and risk management, as well as a record of boosting conversion rates. Moreover, ACI requires less capital investment for scaling up; whereas competitors would require purchasing new hardware, ACI can scale up the software faster and with easier implementation to cope with greater volumes."

Frost & Sullivan also notes that "across its segment, with specific offerings (for eCommerce, processors, commercial, and retail banks), ACI strives to maintain its reputation for 'always-on' availability and to enable the features and functions that customers require for new revenue-generating operations."

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers <u>electronic payments</u> for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries, as well as thousands of global merchants, rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our <u>electronic bill presentment and payment</u> services. Through our comprehensive suite of software solutions delivered on customers' premises or through ACI's <u>private cloud</u>, we provide real-time, <u>immediate payments</u> capabilities and enable the industry's most complete <u>omni-channel payments</u> experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI</u> Worldwide.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2018.

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo, ACI Universal Payments, UP, the UP logo, ReD, PAY.ON and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180110005188/en/

Source: ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide
Dan Ring, 781-370-3600
dan.ring@aciworldwide.com
or
Katrin Boettger (EMEA), 0044 (0) 7776 147910
katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com
or

Christopher Taine (APAC), +49 (0) 89 45230 557 christopher.taine@aciworldwide.com